Page 1 of 4
  SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                           www.benthowave.com
BII7070 Series Directional Hydrophone (Acoustic Sensor) and Planar Array Element
BII's directional hydrophones have conical beams and low Qm for uses in detection of weak signals, broadband signals, pipeline leaks, and tracking of sound sources
underwater. Hydrophones with low noise below sea-state zero are available for directional sound measurements such as Dolphins’ whistles and clicks (about 0.2 to 150
kHz, 50 to 128 μS.) in a long distance. These acoustic sensors are also designed for applications in air to detect acoustic emission and stress waves. The couplant such as

1 (Logic High) 0 (Logic Low) -194 + 40 dB V/μPa
1 (Logic High) 1 (Logic High) -194 + 60 dB V/μPa
How to Order Hydrophones
Part Number -Output Type -Preamp Gain -HPF/LPF -Mounting -Cable Length -Connectors for Signal/DC Supply
Refer to Table. DF or SE.
Bespoke
Preamp Gain,
in dB.
-3dB Filter Frequencies, in
kHz.
Default: Usable Frequency in
Water.
Refer to Options.
Default: Free
Hanging.
in meter.
Default: 10m.
Refer to Options.
Default: Wire Leads.
Example of Part Number: Description
BII7074FGLN-SE-30dB-FH-20m-BNC/BS.
BII7074FGLN Hydrophone, Single-ended Output, 30dB Preamplifier Gain, Free Hanging, 20m Shielded Cable,
Connector: Male BNC for Signals, Battery Snap for +9VDC Batteries.
BII7074FG-SE-20dB-0.3kHz-FH-20m-BNC/BS
BII7074FG Hydrophone, Single-ended Output, 20dB Preamplifier Gain, 0.3kHz High Pass Filter, Free Hanging,
20m Shielded Cable, Connector: Male BNC for Signals, Battery Snap for +9VDC Batteries.
BII7074PG-DF-10Hz/200kHz-BFMSS-50m-XLR/BS
BII7074PG Hydrophone, Differential Output, 10Hz to 200kHz Band Pass Filter, Bolt Fastening Mounting
(Stainless Steel) (BFMSS), 50m Shielded Cable, Connector: XLR Plug for Signals, Battery Snap for +9VDC
Batteries.
Physical Size (Dimensional Unit: mm): The overall length varies with the length of the built-in preamplifier and mounting parts.
a. General Size information.                                                                                                  b. Size information of Customized Cable Orientation: Side Wall.
c. Size information of Free Hanging.
Cable
Mounting Part
Cable
Hexagonal Wrenching Flats: 22mm
15
7 Φ24.5
ΦD Mounting Part
H ΦD
ΦD H
Cable
Housing ΦDxL:
Φ21x50 (BII7075FG, BII7075PG)
Φ27x50 (BII7076FG, BII7076PG)
Φ33x50 (BII7077FG, BII7077PG)
Φ60x50 (BII7078FG, BII7078PG)
Housing ΦDxL:
Φ21x30 (BII7075FG,PG)
Φ27x30 (BII7076FG,PG)
Φ33x30 (BII7077FG,PG)